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original copy available for filming. Features of this

copy which may be bibliographically unique,
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the usual method of filming, are checked below.
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Covers damaged/
Couverture endommag^e

Covers restored and/or laminated/
Couverture restaurte et/ou pellicula

I I

Cover title missing/
Le titre de couverture manque

Coloured maps/
Cartes gAographiques en couleur

Coloured ink (i.e. other than blue or black)/

Encre de couleur (i.e. autre que bleue ou noire)

r~1 Coloured plates and/or illustrations/

D

Planches et/ou illustrations en couleur

Bound with other material/

Reli6 avec d'autres documents

Tight binding may cause shadows or distortion

along interior margin/
La re iiure serrde peut causer de I'ombre ou de la

distortion le long de la marge int^rieure

Blank leaves added during restoration may
appear within the text. Whenever possible, these
have been omitted from filming/

II se peut que certaines pages blanches ajouttes
lore d'une restauration apparaissent dans le texte,

mais, lorsque cela fttait possible, ces pages n'ont

pas 6t6 fiim^es.

Additional comments:/
Commentaires suppldmentaires:

L'Institut a microfilm^ le meilieur exemplaire
qu'il lui a Sti possible de se procurer. Les details

de cet exemplaire qui sont peut-Atre uniques du
point de vue bibiiographique, qui peuvent modifier

une image reproduite, ou qui peuvent exiger une
modification dans la methods normale de filmage

sont indiqute ci-dessous.

r~~| Coloured pages/
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Pages damaged/
Pages endommagdes

Pages restored and/oi
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Pages discoloured, stained or foxet
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Pages detached/
Pages d^tach^es

Showthroughy
Transparence

Quality of prir

Quality in^gale de I'impression

Includes supplementary materii

Comprend du materiel suppl^mentaire

r~^ Pages damaged/
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Pages detached/

r^ Showthrough/

r~n Quality of print varies/
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Includes supplementary material/

Only edition available/

Seule Mition disponible

Pages wholly or partially obscured by errata

slips, tissues, etc., have been refilmed to

ensure the best possible image/
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Canadian History Department

The Images appeering here ere the best quality

possible considering the condition end lec'*«illty

of the origlnel copy and in keeping with the
filming contract specifications.
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gAnAroslt6 da:

IMetropolitan Toronto Library

Canadian History Department

Las Images suivantes ont 6t« reproduites avec le
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Original copies In printed peper covers are filmed

beginning with the front cover and ending on
the last page with a printed or illustrated impres-

sion, or the back cover when appropriate. All

other original copies are filmed beginning on the

first page with a printed or Illustrated impres-

sion, end ending on the lest page with a printed

or Illustrated Impression.

Les exemplaires originaux dont la couverture en
papier est ImprimAe sont filmAs en commen^ant
par le premier plat et en tnrminant soit par la

dernlAre page qui compone une emprelnte
d'Impresslon ou d'illustration, soit par le second
plat, salon le cas. Tous les autres exemplaires
orlglneux sont fllmte en commen^ant par la

premlAre page qui comporte une emprelnte
d'Impresslon ou d'illustration et en terminant par
la dernlAre page qui comporte une telle

emprelnte.

The last recorded frame on eech microfiche
shell contain the symbol —^ (meaning "CON-
TINUED"), or the symbol (meening "END"),
whichever applies.
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dernldre image de cheque microfiche, seion le

cas: le symboie —»> signifie "A SUiVRE", le
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required. The following diegrams illustrate the
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OENEBAL REMARKS.
ri'^rJE Subscriber, being fully awnro of the vexation, loss and disnppointment which ro?'ilt to i.lif> y>"v

JL chasers of bad Seeds, is determined to use his utmost vigilance to prevent a f^inglci'ack.ngcof doiu>tf'iil

Seeds leaving his store. Those varieties that are raised in greater perfection iiiEHroponro inipnrte.l f;->ni

a lirst-class Establishment in Loudon, and those that grow to perfection in this country arc procured fruni

the most reliable sources. ^
^fany Seeds, snch as I3eot, Carrot, Onic, Parsley, 'M^angel Wurzel, &c., &c., grow TnnrGrTreciy if soaked

in water fur 2-i hour^, and allowed partially to dry, particidarly if the ground is in a dry st^to. Tlie. nu:h-
sion of this, together with unskilful or careless management, or uniavorablc weather, riv(jue!itl; jircvont.s tlio

vegetation of Seeds of the lirst quality, and gives occasion for unjust charges against the tteedsinan.

IIerb Seeds, and all lino Seeds, roq«iro to be carefully sown on a bed of fine rich (latli. Sil't a littlo

line soil over the seed, and shade from the sun until the plants come up.

Dwarf Apple- and Peat Trees, Grape Vines, Rcdj.Wliite, and Clack Cnri'an.t Du ihw, (bestlclndf^,) door-
berry Bushes, (fine sorts,) Strawberry Plants, (the best varieties,) lihubarb Koot^-, (.^niannntal Trees, h-hrulir',

Hoses, Fuchsias, D.ihlias, and Bedding Plants of every description.

In tiieir sonson, I can can famish choice Flo\«)r Plants, (seedling?;) ('abb."gc, Cnuliilov.oi, (.Wory, Drocoli,

Tomato, and Pepper Plants.

Flower Pots, all sizes. Prices, on application.,
:

.

Agent for 2£oora''s Jiural Aew Yorker, at $1' 50 per anmnn. Genesee Farmer and liural An)iv(fly tho! tw)
f..»r 50 cents.. ,u'i .v.^o: :,),.«.;.:..'.;..': .; .- ,,.. .. _; .„:_. -^sj/^iak

J.,;

) :•:

1 . •
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I A. lUn
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VEGETABLE SEEDS FOR THE FIELD AND SARDEM.

fc u. Si

lipaMRtU—New Oifet.

Ufliah Broad BMUii*-K»rlr Maiagan Per Qt
Mtckle'a Monarch Long-pud. .

.

Tpker
Hroad Windsor

Kiduy or Vrtaoh Baui—Dun Dwarf
Mpecklcd Dwarf
Fulmera "
While "
Ca«e Knife, (runners)
Scarlet Kunnera

BMt—I<on( niood Per ox
^•rl/ Turnip-rooted

tlonMl% «r, OrMU-rNew parnishing, fine

Wi iMwlf nyiwm liiilinitiil1f(iiirt fine) .\

BroMdi—Suow'a fine early white
Uammond'a new White Cape

Okbbage—Barly York^ Large York
Penton
Carly Uattersea

,

StoDe'a early Spotboro'
Flat Dutch ,

Blood Ked ,

Drumhead, large ,

I>rurohead, HaHon's, extra fine

ilreeu Curled Savoy
Larce Ci^age Savoy, extra fine

• Yellow MiToy
Kolil Kabbi, (purple)
Kohl Kabbi, (green)

Carrot—I^fly Horn
New Intermediate, very ear>
Larse White Belgian, 60 cts.°^ n>
Yellow Belgian, 7U cts. ^ lb

Cauliflower—Karly Paris
Waite's Alma

Cilery—Sbepherd'i Giant Red
Cole's Crystal White
White Solid

Citron—For preserves
Crea-Fine Curled
Corn—Early Sweet Sugar Per Qt

St»w«U'» EvsrgreeB, aweat ....

Caonmber—Long Qreen Per oz
Kenyon's Favorite
Nursery
Gbtsrkiu, true

BggFlant-Purple
Ctanio—Extra fine, Sfi cts. |) dozen
Leek—Larse Mussclburch, or, Scotch ,

Lettsoe— Drumhead, or Malta
Royal, or. Grand Admiral
White SilesiMi
Waite's Large White Cos

Xangel Woriel—Long Red Per fi)

Yellow Globe
New Olive-shaped, red, large and fine

Per Ol
8

8S
39
•if>

8fi

ilS

V>
26

80
80
7
7

18H
17
00
40
Vil4

12K1'

124i
18H
10
15
10

'^
10
10
10
10
10
10
c
7

fiO

00
15
15
15

25

20

15
16
15
16-
20
46
45
50

Pkg.

6
6

6

5
6
6
5
5
5

6
6

6
5
6
5
5

6
5
6

10

12Ji
5

6
5
5
5
6
6. .
6
10
19
5
5

H

ox 6
6
6

Xaak Xelon—Oreen Citron
Yellow Cuntelope

Watermelon-Long Island

Xnitard—White London
Broud Leaved

Onion—Largo Red
Large Yellow
Italian Tripoli, very fine
White Lisbon

Parenip—Hollow-crowned
Fanloj—Entiold Matchless, extru'curled

Muyalt's Uurnishing
Muss Curled, new

rom«i> or, Oapeicnnia—lA>ng
i^l^A ' 8quur« . . . j '.

Fninplin—Large Y'ullow Field, SO cts. |) lb

Fell, (choke /iof/lith •(>/•<«)— Uituiul O'Hourke, very earjr

2>i feet /peryt
Early Prise-taker, excellent, S leet
Eugenie, the earliest, white wrinkled marrow

Pea, dwarf
Bishou's Long Podded, M^ teei
Dwarf Sugar, edible pods, 2 feet
Fairbeard s Clmmniun of England, 6 feet

BatUah-Searlet Short Top
» London Particular, long scarlet frame '.

White Turnip
Red Turnip
Ulive-shapcd, scarlet, extra fine, early .Per oi
Rose, or. Winter

rb—Victoria, large

,
or, Vegetable ojpttet

Il—Hound, or. Summer, 50 cts. * lb
Prickly, RO cts. ^ lb
New Zealand

Sqnilh—Vegetable Marrow
Uubbard <wintcr)

Tomato—Large Red
Tumipe, (/«/'<A«(/or(/««)—New Orange-jelly,«0 cts. IJ Bi

Eany Stone
Early Six-weeks
Red American Stone

Tnmipa, (for theJietJ)—White Globe, 40 cts. » ft. . .

.

# lilnnik-Qf. Stubble, 40. . cts. ^9i ,

HarshaH's, ex. fine,purpletop,Swede,40cts. ^ ft
London Swede, extra fine, 45 rts. ^ ft
Shamrock Swede, thj finest purple-top Swede in

cultivation, 45 cts. ^ ft

Waite's Eclipse, purple-top, yellow hybrid, 60
cts. lift

Herbl, (all at 6 cts. |) oaoiaj?*)—Balm, Horehoi-nd,
Lavender, Marjoram Sweet,Uue, Sage, Sweet Basil,
Summer Savory, Sorrel, Thyme.

lliaoelliaeonf—Potatoes, Potato Onions, (English and
American,) Clover and Timothy Seed, die, &o.,

:'. at Market prices.

Per 0«.

10
10
15
10
7

10
10

28
25

80
25
SO
25

7
lo

10

EACH VARIETY SEPARATE
Pkg.

A8XEB8, (&<mian,)—New Double, pyramidal, 13 varieties 46 cts.

IN THE PACKAGE.

J'kjr

f.

ft

ic

1"

4

• V

A
11. 11

AD
Air

AS1

BA]

BAl
CAC
CAl

CLt

coc

COL

COL
GOD

CAL

COB]

DAI
FOB
001
OYI
H£
inn
lOS
LAI
LEI
LIS
Lin
XA
XA
XI(
XI]
NAI

DESCRIPTIVE CATALOGUE OF FLOWER SEEDS.

Pkg.

Quilled and Striped, " 12
New Globe. 18
(/«n«A)—New Poeny, pyramidal, IS
Traffauts Perfection, quite new 13
Kanuneula's Flowering Miniature 8
New Bouquet, pyramidal, extra, 12
The above mixed, per package 10 "

.46

....«0 '

....60 '

....60 '

,...88 '

.CO

GOUSDS—Ornamental, 5 cts,

H0YXLTQE8.
Nasturtium, Crystal Palace Gem, true, new and beautiful,

invaluable for bedding, very dwarf, 20
Zinnia Flora Pleno, extra {me, double 16'
Dianthus, ChinensisHeddewigii«Lascinatus,splendid,mixed.1.'i '

.-.!_l: o— ^ .._...,„.
jp .

BAL8AX—Camellia-Bora. - * - ig
COCKSOOXB-Distinct colors, IS
HOLLTHOCK—Double, fhim newest in eult'n, 18
LABX8FDB—Dwart, brightest colors, 13
8T0CKB—Brightest and most beautiful colors, 13
" *• New large Flowering Dwarf 18
" Large-flower'd,pyramidal,new abeautiful 13
" Emperor, perpetual, 6
" The above mixed, per package

^" Brompton Win#r. fine double
WAUFLOVnSB-Oouble,

12
6

.60

.10

.60

.40 '

.60 '

.60 '

.60'

.10 '

.10'

.60 '

.80 '

Antiriltinam, or, Snap-dragon, brilliant

BVEBLABXnR} raOWBBI.
Acroclinium ftosi)Us:<. bright rose eolor,per package
Globe Amaranthus, SiA color

"
pv>role

" white
Belichrysnm Bracteatum »

Zeranthemum, white.-, 6" purple.', ,•;

" fclxed..... n
Briia Maxima, \>r, Shaking Qroig. r,

' ''^t:^
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FOR 1869.

AtH^vitTinm, -rnLn*.—Bl, Mm ; er. rnmmn ; fT, » iMit ; nr. onnge | r. r«d i M« warlet ) Mr. Mripedi
il. liRhi ; (Ik. durk ; ro. roM j wh. «;hil< j |\ purple i pi. piiik i li. lilac.

V. vioUl; var. variegated; yel. )«ll«»^ ili». itvtral

Flower the Fint. Seuoa.
AIW1IUFL08.
AMTIBKUUrUll, miTTiTiTiTT, or, InapAncoB

Huleiidid Mixed, irom Dew Tsrietie*

ASTIB—New globe-flowennB, miied
Dwart liouquet, pyramidtl, extra
Double Turkajr, Hoe
Now I'oenr-flowerod, TrjCout't

BAiaAX—Good, mixed
Double, or, Roae, mixed

BABTOHIA AQBIA.
CAOOAUA OOOOnnA-Soarlet Taasd Flower.

.

CAHDTIXrFX—Kragrant
Hcarlet ,

White Rocket
CLAXDA FPICnMtnU—Beat oftheClarkia
CURTOHIA FUIiOHEIXA—Qraodiflora dwarf..
COOKSOOMB—Dwarf orinidon

,

^^ German, mixed
OOLLimiA— Bi-color

Orandiflora
Multi-color

OOLLOIPA—Cocclnea
GOHVOLYVIVS—Minor

New Dark
New Striped
Hnjor, Morning Qlorr, misjd

Color.
Red.

DiT.
Dir.
Dir.

Dir.
Div.
Dir.
Vel.
8e.
Dir.
80.

Wh.
Ro.

Cr.
Dir.
Var.
Red.
Var.
Cr.

0. AW.
Dk.
8tr.

Dir,

Ft,

tnnjxii I 4ia«fi UlllK VTIurVf *. JU. . A/IV.

CAIUOFSia, or, CWl'^OniB- New Marbled |Y. A Dk
Druramondii Y. A Dk
Elesans ficta.... Var.
Nigra Speciosa. . . Dk,

OOSKmnril BVBBIOGIAinni-Splcndid for
bedding

DAIOBA—Double White
FOBOET-XE-HOT
QODKTIA—Alba
OTPSOFHILIiA—Muralis
HEABTSBA8E, or, FAKST-I'inc Mixed. . .

.

HIBI8CTTS— Africauiiii Major
lOBPLAMT i..

IiABKSPUB—Daiiblo Dnnrf Rocket, mixed.
LEPT08IFH0K ABDBOSACEUS
USVM OBAKDIFLOBTIM
IiUPmUS—Mixed.
MABIGOLD—French Dwarf
XABVEL of P£BTT—Mixed
mOHONETTE— t* "^i- 12 etaMMULPS

—

Queen Victorin

NASTUBinTHS—Mixcci. x> nz. 10 cts

Now DwnrC, Bcarlet
" dark crimson

Turn Thumb, scarlet

Wh.
Bl.

Wh.
Pi.

Div.

Pi.

Dir.
W. A Li.

Cr.
Dir.
Str.

Dir.
Or.
8c.
Dir.
Sc.
Cr.
Sc.

high

1 to IX
1 toS
l^toS

1 tolJi
IMtoS
iktos
l^toS

1 toll,

Wtol
Xtol

\ tolU

1 toS

Jitol
>itol

1

1

1

8 toS
l^toJ
l>^to3

t
a

1

2

Hl^
1 tOiV

IK to 2
1

1

IJitoJ

l}^to2
S to8

1

1

1

e«i.

6
10
5

ft

5
5
5
6
10
S .

S
5
5
8
ft

ft

10
S
s
6
6
6
5
6
5
5
5
S
if

5
ft

6
6
5
5

5
10
5

IL-
5
ft

10
S
6
ft

6
8

6
6
5
8

__„___ Color.

mCOPHXZiA—Insignia Bl

Harginata B. AW
mCtSIXA—Double Dwart Wh.
BOLAVA—Atripliclfolia W. Al.i

OAn—Animated Var.

FBAI, Bir»tt—Mixed, V ax. 10 ots Dir.

PH'UJIIA—Choice hybrid, mixed ^Dlr.

Oreen-bordered and reined V. A R,

FHLOX mmOIOMSn- Mixed Dir.

Alba, true , ^....^Wh.
Quern Victorin P. A W.

Pm—Chinese, One, double I^i^.

POPPT—German, mixed Dir.

PQRTDLACA- Fine, mixed Div.

I>R1NCE'8 FEATHER—New, largc-tlowering. . . Cr.

8ALPIOLOSSIS—Fine, mixed „DiT.
8ANVITAMA PROOUMBENS Y. A J

8AP0NARIA CALABRICA MlIi.T!FLORA.. .. ^ „
SCniZANTUCSORANDlFLORUH OCULATUSP. A W
8EN8ITI PLANT
8T0CK—Ten-week, German, mixed
TIIUNBERQIA-Alba, (climber)

Arantiaca *'

VISCABIA OCCLATA
ZINNIA—Mixed

;Flbwer the Secoad SeMoa.
AQCILEOIA, or. COLUMBINE—Fine,ioized.. Dir.

CAMPANULA PTRAMIDALIS-Rlue IM-

CANTERBURY BELLS-Double, blue Ul.
" whita Wh.

COWSLIP—Fine, mixed Yel.

DIGITALIS, or, FOXQLOVE-Alba Wh.
Purpurea P.

New Slotted.... Var.
Fine, mixed Dir.

GENTIANA ACALUIS-Border Plant Bl.

UOLLYIIOCK—From the newest show rarieties
double Dir.

IPOMOPSIS-Elegans Cr.
Superba ,

PICOTEE—From double flowers
POLYANTHUS—Mixed ,

•STOCK—Brampton, fine, mixed
SWEET WILLIAM—Fine, mixed

Striped, fine, mixed. -

Uunt'ii

VERONICA—FiM, mixed
VINCA-PeriKikle,

Ft. high, eta

iiU>\
Xtol
, X
1 tolX

to4
toS
to W

to IX

lWto2
H
8

1 to 3

X^l
1 to IX

Dir.

Wb. .
Or. A PX(
R. A Pf
Dir.

WALLFLO
— , trailing, mixed.

iSr^Qerman, mixed ... .

Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
8tr.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.

Dir.^

to IX
to6
tofi

1

IX to 2
li tot
1 t«ix
1 toix

2 to 8
2 to3
% toS
2 to 8

to 8
to)

1

Xtol
1

1

1

to IX
to IX
tolXl 7

ft

6
A
6
6
ft

R
S

8
la
10
6
ft

ft

.'.

s

ft

.%

10

ft

6
10
Ki

ft

ft

8
•
ft

ft

ft

6
ft

ft

ft

10

10
ft

10

10
ft

ft

ft

1

I

1 to IX

SUMMER F3L,0"WEIlINa BULBS.
GLAUIOLUS- -Gnndarensis

Flonbundus
Kmicans
Colvillii

each lOfits.

10
'^

10
10

ANEMONE—FiD«, double, 4 cU.

GLADIOLUS—Prince Albert «<teb 10 ct».

Commnnis Alba 10
Formosissimns 10

RANUNCULU8—Fine, mixed from named flowers 3
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CAVABIiV STAHSABD WEIOHT IV A BUSHEL OF OBAnr, tIBEDSi VEaBTABLES, &a

QRAIX.

if

t'eii

n«iiis

fudian Corn
ttja

nmrlor
lluckwbett
niUa

60 Sit

«0
(10

68
5«
4S
44
34

SEEDS.

CloTcr
Flax
Timothy
IIcDip

Hill* QrMS
ned-lspOrnHa
Iliiiicarian linaamm

eon>t
no
4H •

44
14
a

43

VE(itTAHI,r:S.

PotatocK, I'nmuips
Cnrrnts, Tnriiipii

RertM niid Oniuns
Suit ...
Tftiitor Bennx '

Mnit
Dried I'eaelic*

-'

,

Dried Applri

«>
S'l

40

W.

:a3.

Qaantity of Eeed required for an Acre.

Wheal IVtoa bushsls
Rye • 1^ "
Oatii s "

llarley 2 "

I'lai 2 to 8 "
WliitoHeana ij^ "

Uiickwheat J^
"

Corn, in hills 4 to 8 quarts
I'ntatoea 10 to IS bushels
Jlects 3 pounds
Tarrots 2 "
Tiirtiips ItolJi "
rio\Cr, white 4 quarts
OloTor, red 8 '•

Tiraotliy o '•

Mirod tawn CJruss 1 to J bash«I(,

Ihe fbllowing Table ihowi the number of Planti to the acre,

at any of the diitancea mentioned
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